

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.23179/2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2084/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in CRLWP No.2198/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BABU MERATHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

With CrI.M.P. No.23191/2012 in SLP(CrI) NO. 2792 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.4 and office  
report)

CrI.M.P. No.23188/2012 in SLP(CrI) NO. 3074 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.4 and office  
report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv. (N.P.)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 22.12.2012.

The applications, for deleting the name of respondent no.4  
from the array of parties in all the matters, are allowed at the  
risk of the petitioner.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(A.S. Bisht)  
| Court Master