

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2084/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in CRLWP No.2198/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BABU MERATHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2792 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3074 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on reord and stay of
arrest and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 2084 of 2010:

We are informed by Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P. that charge-sheet has been filed in the matter.

If that be so, we are satisfied that nothing remains to be decided in the special leave petition and it is disposed of accordingly.

The interim order dated 22.3.2010 passed by this Court shall remain operative for one month from today to enable the petitioner to apply for regular bail from the concerned court.

S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos. 2792 of 2010:

We are informed by Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P. that charge-sheet has been filed in the matter.

If that be so, we are satisfied that nothing remains to be decided in the special leave petition and it is disposed of accordingly.

The interim order dated 12.4.2010 passed by this Court shall remain operative for one month from today to enable the petitioner to apply for regular bail from the concerned court.

S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos. 3074 of 2010:

We are informed by Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P. that charge-sheet has been filed in the matter.

If that be so, we are satisfied that nothing remains to be

decided in the special leave petition and it is disposed of accordingly.

The interim order dated 12.4.2010 passed by this Court shall remain operative for one month from today to enable the petitioner to apply for regular bail from the concerned court.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|